

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22747 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT STAMP NO. 13824 OF 2025

Westin Infra World Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Vistra Itcl (india) LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS LODGING NO.
26719 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 13824 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL SUIT LODGING NO. 13824 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 23348 OF 2025

In

Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 13824 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 14391 OF 2025
In
Commercial Suit STAMP NO. 13824 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl (india) LimitedPETITIONER
V/S
Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Adv. Dhrishti Bhindora i/by Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co. for
the Plaintiff
Adv. Shreyas Moharir i/by Adv. Pritesh Burad Associates fo the
Applicant in IAL/22747/2025

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH
PHIROZE POONIWALLA J**

DATE : **8th September, 2025**

P.C. :

Wrongly on board. Remove from the Board.

(ASSOCIATE)