

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO 14391 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23348 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT(L) NO. 13824 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 26719 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT(L) NO. 13824 OF 2025**

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited ... Applicant/Plaintiff

vs.

Darvesh Properties Private Limited ... Defendant

Mr. Jeehan Mehta a/w. Mr. Sunil Tilok Chandani, Ms. Divya Barot
i/b. Manilal Kher Ambalal and Co., for the Plaintiff.

Mr. Ankit Khorate and Ms. Samita Vaviya i/b. Pritesh Burad
Associates for Defendant Nos. 5 to 9.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 10th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO 14391 OF 2025.

1. There is no office report on record regarding the status of service of notice as per order dated 22nd September 2025. Office is

directed to place on record a proper report whether the Interim Application(L) No. 14391 of 2025 is ready for final hearing.

2. Learned advocate for the plaintiff shall ensure that all steps are taken to remove the office objections, get interim application registered, and take steps to complete the service on all the defendants.

3. Stand over to 8th December 2025.

4. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by two weeks.

5. Ad-interim relief already granted shall continue till the next date.

INTERIM APPLICATION(L) NO. 23348 OF 2025

6. Returnable date for service upon the unserved defendants is extended till 8th December 2025.

7. Office is directed to place on record the report regarding court service.

8. Time to file affidavit-in-reply is extended by two weeks.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)