

MJ Jadhav

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 122 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 14391 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO. 23348 OF 2025
WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION (L) NO. 26719 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 122 OF 2025**

Vistra ITCL (India) Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant

Vs.

Darvesh Properties Private Limited and ... Defendants
Ors.

Ms. Dhristi Bhindora i/b Manilal Kher Ambalal & Co. for the
Plaintiff/Applicant.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 25th NOVEMBER 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board in view of the praecipe filed by defendant nos.5 to 9.
2. Learned counsel for defendant nos.5 to 9 seeks extension of time to file affidavit-in-reply in Interim Application (L) No. 23348 of

2025. She submits that due to some medical emergency reply could not be filed within time and the time has expired yesterday.

3. By way of last chance, time is extended till 4th December 2025.

4. Copy of the affidavit-in-reply shall be served in advance to the learned advocate for the plaintiff.

5. To be listed on its scheduled date, i.e. 8th December 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)