

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 03rd December 2025

FOR DIRECTION :

54 COMS/122/2025)
with)
connected matters)
)
) P.C.: Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff made a
) statement that recently she has lodged Writ of
) Summons. Statement is accepted. The
) plaintiff filed Contempt Petition also.
)
) It appears that the plaintiff e-filed Affidavit of
) Service dated 01.07.2025 on 02.07.2025 in
) respect of Suit. Defendant nos. 1 to 5 and 7 to
) 9 served by hand delivery on 27.06.2025.
) Defendant no. 6 is unserved with endorsement
) "Shifted from given address".
)
) It appears that Advocate Kalpesh Joshi
) Associates filed Vakalatnama on behalf of
) defendant nos. 1 to 4 on 22.07.2025 and M/s.
) Pritesh Burad Associates filed Vakalatnama for
) defendant nos. 5, 6, 7 and 9 on 21.07.2025.
) Defendant nos. 5, 6, 7 and 9 filed their Reply
) to the Contempt Petition.
)
) Matter is for passing appropriate orders
) against defendants and reply/hearing on the
) Contempt Petition.
)
) The plaintiff to remove office objections of
) Interim Application and Contempt Petition as
) per directions of the Hon'ble Court.

Date : 03.12.2025

Prothonotary and Senior Master

Digitally
signed by
RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Date:
2025.12.04
17:23:04
+0530