

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 122 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION IN COMMERCIAL DIVISION MATTERS NO. 5 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit 122 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 68 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit 122 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl (india) LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 50 OF 2026

In

Commercial Suit 122 OF 2025

Vistra Itcl India LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Darvesh Properties Private Limited

....RESPONDENT

Mr Aman Saraf a/w Ms Dhrishti Bhindora i/b Manilal Kher
Ambalal and Co. For Plaintiff.

Mr Kalpesh Joshi a/w Mr Narendra Devvansh i/b Kalpesh Joshi
Associates for Defendant Nos. 1 to 3.

Ms Smita Vaviya (Through VC) i/b Pritesh Burad Associates
for Respondents / Defendants No. 5 to 9.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 10th March, 2026

P.C. :

By consent S.O. to 17/03/2026 If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(ASSOCIATE)